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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak Hospitalization

% US 

Pop

% US

GDP 11/10

7D

Delta 11/10

7D

Delta # Days

% 

Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

7D Net 

Hospitaliz

ation

7D Net 

Hospitalizati

on / 7D New 

Cases

United States 100% 100% 129,675 +43,239 356 +111 3 -6% 11,493 1.4%

United States (ex-CA)88% 122,463 +41,916 378 +118 3 -0 0 #DIV/0!

States:
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States:
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

1 Illinois 3.8% 4.2% 12,623 +6,107 873 +355 2 -3% 1,148 1.5%

2 Texas 8.7% 8.8% 10,865 +3,650 231 +55 116 -44% 234 0.4%

3 Wisconsin 1.8% 1.6% 7,073 +1,302 900 +173 3 -18% 356 0.9%

4 Ohio 3.5% 3.3% 6,508 +2,279 449 +152 0 0% 787 2.2%

5 Michigan 3.0% 2.6% 6,473 +3,367 517 +189 3 -1% 900 2.6%

6 California 11.9% 14.6% 5,367 +1,323 171 +64 109 -41% 529 1.2%

7 Minnesota 1.7% 1.8% 4,893 +1,417 870 +361 2 -8% 372 1.1%

8 Indiana 2.0% 1.8% 4,829 +1,948 674 +243 2 -4% 469 1.5%

9 Pennsylvania 3.9% 3.8% 4,361 +1,486 278 +100 0 0% 521 2.2%

10 Florida 6.5% 5.0% 4,353 -284 234 +15 120 -61% 548 1.5%

11 Missouri 1.8% 1.5% 4,256 +2,018 632 +239 2 -8% 424 1.6%

12 New York 5.9% 8.1% 3,965 +1,644 181 +74 214 -67% 321 1.4%

13 Colorado 1.7% 1.8% 3,890 +1,328 605 +179 0 0% 316 1.3%

14 New Jersey 2.7% 3.0% 3,777 +1,949 295 +109 219 -34% 512 2.9%

15 Arizona 2.2% 1.7% 3,434 +1,755 263 +86 131 -55% 333 2.5%

16 Iowa 1.0% 0.9% 2,734 +1,642 1102 +604 1 -9% 405 1.7%

17 North Carolina 3.2% 2.7% 2,582 +233 197 +14 10 -27% 55 0.3%

18 Utah 1.0% 0.9% 2,517 +848 743 +253 3 -18% 71 0.4%

19 Massachusetts 2.1% 2.8% 2,154 +1,118 257 +111 199 -49% 133 1.0%

20 Kentucky 1.3% 1.0% 2,079 +370 372 +62 3 -25% 152 1.1%

21 Tennessee 2.1% 1.8% 1,979 +209 563 +285 1 -21% 206 0.9%

22 Georgia 3.2% 2.9% 1,873 +205 133 +13 108 -67% 177 1.5%

23 Alabama 1.5% 1.1% 1,710 +673 278 +87 108 -35% 184 1.7%

24 Oklahoma 1.2% 1.0% 1,702 +371 328 +11 3 -54% 128 0.9%

25 Nebraska 0.6% 0.6% 1,582 +628 837 +324 3 -27% 178 1.4%

26 Connecticut 1.1% 1.3% 1,524 +539 455 +115 0 0% 167 2.2%

27 Washington 2.3% 2.7% 1,441 +784 175 +65 2 -16% 0 0.0%

28 Virginia 2.6% 2.6% 1,435 +174 158 +21 3 -20% 148 1.4%

29 South Carolina 1.6% 1.1% 1,347 +340 181 -33 101 -66% 47 0.6%

30 Maryland 1.8% 2.0% 1,338 +567 209 +72 3 -9% 199 2.2%

31 Nevada 0.9% 0.8% 1,322 +411 385 +140 2 -24% 203 2.2%

32 Louisiana 1.4% 1.3% 1,307 +157 211 +33 112 -63% 65 1.3%

33 New Mexico 0.6% 0.5% 1,258 +122 616 +179 1 -0% 24 0.3%

34 Wyoming 0.2% 0.2% 1,232 +780 1523 +763 0 0% 54 1.2%

35 Idaho 0.5% 0.4% 1,201 +22 581 +131 3 -22% 133 1.6%

36 Montana 0.3% 0.2% 1,098 +191 687 -48 3 -26% 98 1.6%

37 South Dakota 0.3% 0.3% 1,023 +19 1265 +187 9 -22% 127 1.5%

38 Arkansas 0.9% 0.6% 975 +455 300 +108 3 -30% 157 2.1%

39 Mississippi 0.9% 0.6% 933 +289 252 +101 103 -51% 65 1.0%

40 North Dakota 0.2% 0.3% 884 -288 1373 -58 3 -36% 48 0.5%

41 Rhode Island 0.3% 0.3% 789 +366 511 +154 3 -21% 41 1.0%

42 Oregon 1.3% 1.2% 754 +272 184 +62 2 -11% 100 1.8%

43 Alaska 0.2% 0.3% 525 +137 690 +195 2 -8% 23 0.7%

44 West Virginia 0.5% 0.4% 511 +153 293 +82 2 -15% 9 0.2%

45 New Hampshire 0.4% 0.4% 220 +92 166 +77 1 -1% 23 1.6%

46 Puerto Rico 1.0% 0.5% 207 -138 124 -44 16 -38% 117 4.0%

47 Delaware 0.3% 0.4% 204 +89 292 +130 196 -15% 20 1.2%

48 Guam 0.0% 0.0% 181 +62 1088 +824 0 0% -17 (2.0%)

49 Maine 0.4% 0.3% 172 +45 113 +49 3 -13% 18 1.6%

50 District of Columbia 0.2% 0.7% 86 +0 133 +11 191 -59% 16 2.5%

51 Hawaii 0.4% 0.5% 78 -9 63 +5 73 -69% 10 1.3%

52 Vermont 0.2% 0.2% 46 +24 60 +28 219 -35% 12 5.4%

53 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 0.0% 5 -2 62 +34 81 -85% 0 0.0%

54 Northern Mariana Islands0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 12 -12 23 -78% 0 0.0%

55 Kansas 0.9% 0.8% 0 +0 677 +214 4 -30% 127 0.9%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 0 0% 0
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#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg) 7D Delta in Daily New Cases per 1mm (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases
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#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 11/10)

Sorted

Peak Date 11/10/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 11/7/20 3 -6% 100%

States:
Vermont 4/5/20 219 -35% 0.2%

New Jersey 4/5/20 219 -34% 2.7%

New York 4/10/20 214 -67% 5.9%

Massachusetts 4/25/20 199 -49% 2.1%

Delaware 4/28/20 196 -15% 0.3%

District of Columbia 5/3/20 191 -59% 0.2%

Arizona 7/2/20 131 -55% 2.2%

Florida 7/13/20 120 -61% 6.5%

Texas 7/17/20 116 -44% 8.7%

Louisiana 7/21/20 112 -63% 1.4%

California 7/24/20 109 -41% 11.9%

Georgia 7/25/20 108 -67% 3.2%

Alabama 7/25/20 108 -35% 1.5%

Mississippi 7/30/20 103 -51% 0.9%

South Carolina 8/1/20 101 -66% 1.6%

U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 81 -85% 0.0%

Hawaii 8/29/20 73 -69% 0.4%

Northern Mariana Islands10/18/20 23 -78% 0.0%

Puerto Rico 10/25/20 16 -38% 1.0%

North Carolina 10/31/20 10 -27% 3.2%

South Dakota 11/1/20 9 -22% 0.3%

Kansas 11/6/20 4 -30% 0.9%

Wisconsin 11/7/20 3 -18% 1.8%

Virginia 11/7/20 3 -20% 2.6%

Utah 11/7/20 3 -18% 1.0%

Rhode Island 11/7/20 3 -21% 0.3%

Oklahoma 11/7/20 3 -54% 1.2%

Nebraska 11/7/20 3 -27% 0.6%

North Dakota 11/7/20 3 -36% 0.2%

Montana 11/7/20 3 -26% 0.3%

Michigan 11/7/20 3 -1% 3.0%

Maine 11/7/20 3 -13% 0.4%

Maryland 11/7/20 3 -9% 1.8%

Kentucky 11/7/20 3 -25% 1.3%

Idaho 11/7/20 3 -22% 0.5%

Arkansas 11/7/20 3 -30% 0.9%

West Virginia 11/8/20 2 -15% 0.5%

Washington 11/8/20 2 -16% 2.3%

Oregon 11/8/20 2 -11% 1.3%

Nevada 11/8/20 2 -24% 0.9%

Missouri 11/8/20 2 -8% 1.8%

Minnesota 11/8/20 2 -8% 1.7%

Indiana 11/8/20 2 -4% 2.0%

Illinois 11/8/20 2 -3% 3.8%

Alaska 11/8/20 2 -8% 0.2%

Tennessee 11/9/20 1 -21% 2.1%

New Mexico 11/9/20 1 -0% 0.6%

New Hampshire 11/9/20 1 -1% 0.4%

Iowa 11/9/20 1 -9% 1.0%

Wyoming 11/10/20 0 0% 0.2%

Pennsylvania 11/10/20 0 0% 3.9%

Ohio 11/10/20 0 0% 3.5%

Guam 11/10/20 0 0% 0.0%

Connecticut 11/10/20 0 0% 1.1%

Colorado 11/10/20 0 0% 1.7%

Sorted

Peak Date 11/10/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 11/7/20 3 -6% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Longer = Good

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Larger Decline = Good
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

11/3/20 11/8/20 11/9/20 11/10/20 vs 7D ago

United States 86,436 104,116 116,381 129,675 +43,239

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

11/3/20 11/8/20 11/9/20 11/10/20 vs 7D ago

United States 86,436 104,116 116,381 129,675 +43,239

States:

Illinois 6,516 10,009 10,573 12,623 <--higher

Texas 7,215 5,404 3,816 10,865 <--higher

Wisconsin 5,771 4,280 4,360 7,073 <--higher

Ohio 4,229 4,541 4,706 6,508 <--higher

Michigan 3,106 0 9,010 6,473 <--higher

California 4,044 7,682 7,212 5,367 <--higher

Minnesota 3,476 5,908 3,926 4,893 <--higher

Indiana 2,881 4,652 4,135 4,829 <--higher

Pennsylvania 2,875 2,909 3,402 4,361 <--higher

Florida 4,637 6,820 3,924 4,353

Missouri 2,238 4,131 3,244 4,256 <--higher

New York 2,321 3,428 3,144 3,965 <--higher

Colorado 2,562 3,017 3,553 3,890 <--higher

New Jersey 1,828 2,013 2,058 3,777 <--higher

Arizona 1,679 1,880 435 3,434 <--higher

Iowa 1,092 3,313 4,381 2,734 <--higher

North Carolina 2,349 2,094 1,521 2,582

Utah 1,669 2,386 2,247 2,517 <--higher

Massachusetts 1,036 1,823 1,328 2,154 <--higher

Kentucky 1,709 1,177 1,729 2,079 <--higher

Tennessee 1,770 3,636 5,919 1,979

Georgia 1,668 1,253 1,103 1,873

Alabama 1,037 1,205 1,170 1,710 <--higher

Oklahoma 1,331 0 2,197 1,702 <--higher

Nebraska 954 1,702 1,574 1,582 <--higher

Connecticut 985 0 3,338 1,524 <--higher

Washington 657 1,320 1,239 1,441 <--higher

Virginia 1,261 1,302 1,302 1,435

South Carolina 1,007 855 601 1,347 <--higher

Maryland 771 1,081 1,375 1,338 <--higher

Nevada 911 1,276 960 1,322 <--higher

Louisiana 1,150 1,251 380 1,307

New Mexico 1,136 1,210 1,408 1,258

Wyoming 452 713 700 1,232 <--higher

Idaho 1,179 649 1,266 1,201

Montana 907 731 374 1,098 <--higher

South Dakota 1,004 1,428 907 1,023

Arkansas 520 916 829 975 <--higher

Mississippi 644 804 516 933 <--higher

North Dakota 1,172 1,101 1,153 884

Rhode Island 423 568 266 789 <--higher

Oregon 482 861 707 754 <--higher

Alaska 388 518 471 525 <--higher

West Virginia 358 662 401 511 <--higher

New Hampshire 128 247 211 220 <--higher

Puerto Rico 345 509 475 207

Delaware 115 345 305 204 <--higher

Guam 119 120 240 181 <--higher

Maine 127 90 195 172 <--higher

District of Columbia 86 110 86 86

Hawaii 87 128 63 78

Vermont 22 43 24 46 <--higher

U.S. Virgin Islands 7 15 0 5

Northern Mariana Islands 0 0 2 0

Kansas 0 0 5,920 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has 20% more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Net Hospitalizations (aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#8: Incremental Hospitalization Rate…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Incremental Hospitalization Rate: 7D Net Hospitalizations / 7D Total New Cases

(aggregate of 50 states + Washington, D.C.)
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#9: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US daily COVID-19 Fatalities

-51%

since peak
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#10: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#12: Current Hospitalizations by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#13: Daily New Deaths by States… 

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 situation by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#15: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Tier…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#16: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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